SUPERVISED PERSON BROCHURE

FORM ADV PART 2B

Tamara L. Clingan

Nova Wealth Management, Inc.

Tamara L. Clingan will not conduct business in New York.

Office Address:

24311 Walden Center Drive Suite 200 Bonita Springs, FL 34134

> Tel: 239-444-1794 Fax: 888-908-6052

tamara@novawealthmanagement.com

www.novawealthmanagement.com

This brochure supplement provides information about Tamara L. Clingan and supplements the Nova Wealth Management, Inc.'s brochure. You should have received a copy of that brochure. Please contact Tamara L. Clingan if you did not receive the brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement.

Additional information about Tamara L. Clingan (CRD #3271631) is available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov.

AUGUST 1, 2024

Brochure Supplement (Part 2B of Form ADV) Supervised Person Brochure

Tamara L. Clingan

• Year of birth: 1971

Educational Background and Business Experience

Educational Background:

- University of South Florida; Business Administration; Accounting; 07/1997 Business Experience:
 - Nova Wealth Management, Inc.; Wealth Advisor/Investment Advisor Representative; 07/2015-Present
 - Purshe Kaplan Sterling Investments; Registered Representative; 8/2018-05/2024
 - Third Party Administrators USA, Inc.; Co-Owner; 12/2016 12/2017
 - LPL Financial; Registered Representative; 07/2015-12/2015
 - Fifth Third Bank; Assistant Vice President; 10/2008-06/2015
 - Janitz Enterprises; 01/2002-12/2004
 - Michigan Financial Advisors; 10/1998-01/2002

Disciplinary Information

None to report

Other Business Activities

Tamara L. Clingan is not engaged in any investment-related business or occupation (other than this advisory firm).

Additional Compensation

None to report

Supervision

Tamara L. Clingan is supervised by Amy C. Novakovich, CFP®, CRPC® Chief Compliance Officer. She reviews Tamara's work through client account reviews, quarterly personal transaction reports as well as face-to-face and phone interactions.

Amy C. Novakovich, CFP®, CRPC® can be reached by telephone at 239-444-1794 or by email at amy@novawealthmanagement.com.